# OP \$65.00 3421551

ETAS ID: TM670512

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		07/23/2021	Bank: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Firmex Inc.		
Street Address:	110 Spadina Avenue, Suite 700		
City:	Toronto, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5V 2K4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3421551	FIRMEX
Registration Number:	5478245	FIRMEX FILESEND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127909200

Email: trademark@cll.com
Correspondent Name: Joel Karni Schmidt

Address Line 1: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 114 West 47th Street, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Karni Schmidt	
SIGNATURE:	/Joel Karni Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Bank of Montreal (the "Secured Party"), hereby immediately, automatically and irrevocably terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on all of Firmex Inc.'s (the "Debtor") right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, set forth in Schedule A, created pursuant to that certain general security and pledge agreement dated as of February 1, 2019 executed by the Debtor in favor of the Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 13, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6590/0279. The Secured Party hereby irrevocably authorizes the recordation of this Termination and Release of Security Interest with the USPTO.

Dated:, 2021	
	Bank of Montreal
	By: <u>RGalpin</u>
	Name: Ryan Galpin
	Title: Director

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
FIRMEX	77124523	3421551
FIRMEX FILESEND	87093236	5478245

32571/001/3885017.1 LEGAL\*53625568.1

**RECORDED: 08/26/2021**